Upswing
democracyFIRST Congressional
Battleground Survey

Arizona 1%, California 41¢, Pennsylvania 10", Wisconsin 3™

August 21 -27,2024

Margin of Error +/- 2.83%

1212 2024 General Election Voters

303 Arizona CD-01 Voters MOE +/- 4.9%

303 California CD-41 Voters MOE +/- 4.9%
303 Pennsylvania CD-10 Voters MOE +/- 4.9%
303 Wisconsin CD-03 Voters MOE +/- 4.9%

Q.3 First of all, are you registered to vote at this address?

Total AZ-01 CA-41 PA-10 WI-03
Y @S it 100 100 100 100 100
INO L - - - - -

(Don't know/refused) .....cccoovvivviiiiiiiiin - - - - -
(ref:SCREEN)

[909 Cases]

Q.6v (IN PA, AZ, CA) (ASK IF NAME OFF FILE) When people register to vote, they may select
a party. When you registered, did you register as a Democrat, a Republican, or are you
unaffiliated with either party? (IF CHANGED) What is your party registration now?

Total AZ-01 CA-41 PA-10 WI-03

DemocCrat.. ..o 36 31 38 38 -
Republican ... 42 39 39 48 -
Unaffiliated ...cooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 22 30 23 14 -
(ref:PARTREG)
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Q.7 In November there will be a general election for President, US Senate, Congress and
other offices. What are the chances of your voting in the November general election: are you
almost certain to vote, will you probably vote, are the chances 50-50, or don't you think you

will vote?

Total
AlMOSt CEMAIN cooeeeeee e 96

Probably ...
BO-50 i
Will NOt VOLE oo
(Don't know/refused)....ccccoovvivviiiiiiiiiin,

Total

(ref:WILLVOTE)

[640 Cases]

Q.8(IF NAME OFF FILE) How often would you say you vote?
AIWAYS oot 74
Nearly always .....coccoveineininiinccecenn, 26

Part of the time cooeeeeeeeeeeeee e
Sl OM e

ref: OFTVOTE)

AZ-01
98

2

AZ-01
77
23

CA-41
92

8

CA-41
76
24

PA-10 WI-03
99 96
1 4
PA-10 WI-03
72 71
28 29

Q.9 Now | am going to read you a list of public figures. After | read each one, please tell me if
you have a favorable or unfavorable impression. If you have not heard of that person, or are

unfamiliar with them, please tell me so.

© Upswing Research & Strategy, All Rights Reserved.
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Never Fav
Very Smwt Neut Smwt VeryHeard/TotalTotal Total -
Fav Fav ral UnfavUnfav Ref ID Fav UnfavUnfav

9 Joe Biden ..oooveeeiiiie 25 17 3 7 48 1 99 41 55 -14
AZ-01....cueeeeeececececcccccccccneee 21 17 4 9 48 0 100 38 57 -19
CA-41...ccueeecececececececcccccccnce 24 15 4 9 46 1 99 40 56 -16
PA-10..cccecececececececececcccccccnce 25 15 3 6 51 0 100 40 57 -17
WI-03....cceeeeececececcccccccccecneee 28 19 3 5 45 1 99 47 50 -3
10 Kamala Harris....coeouuveeenn. 36 10 2 5 47 1 99 45 52 -7
AZ-01....uceeeeeeececececcccccccacncee 33 10 2 7 49 1 99 42 55 -13
CA-41...caeeecececececececcccccccece 34 10 2 6 47 1 99 44 53 -8
PA-10..cccecececececececececcccccccece 37 8 2 4 48 1 99 45 52 -8
WI-03....cceeeeececececcccccccccccceee 39 11 2 2 46 0 100 50 48 1
11 Donald Trump .....ccceeeeee. 38 11 2 4 45 1 99 48 49 0
AZ-01....uceeeeeeececececcccccccacncee 39 11 2 2 46 0 100 50 48 2
CA-41...ccaucecececececececcccccccnce 37 10 2 5 43 2 98 48 48 -1
PA-10..cccececececececececececcccccnce 39 10 3 3 44 - 100 49 47 2
WI-03....cceeeeececececcccccccccccacee 35 11 2 5 46 0 100 46 51 -5
12JDVance .cooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennnnn, 27 13 6 6 39 8 92 40 45 -5
AZ-01....ceueeeeeececececcccccccacnene 30 12 4 7 41 6 94 42 48 -6
CA-41...ccaucecececececececcccccccnce 26 14 7 6 35 12 88 40 41 -1
PA-10..cccecececececececececcccccccnce 27 15 8 4 39 8 92 42 42 0
WI-03....cceeeeececececcccccccccccacee 26 10 7 6 42 8 92 37 49 -12
13TimWalz.ooeeeeiie 32 10 6 5 32 15 85 42 37 5
AZ-01....ceueeeeeececececcccccccacnene 30 11 7 3 34 15 85 41 38 4
CA-41...ccueeecececececececcccccncece 28 11 8 3 28 22 78 39 32 7
PA-10..cccececececececececececcccccnce 33 9 6 4 35 12 88 42 39 3
WI-03....cceeeeececececcccccccccccncee 39 7 4 8 31 11 89 46 39 7
14 Project 2025......cccevvenennne. 4 5 15 5 44 26 74 9 49 -40
AZ-01....ueeeeeeeeecececcccccccccncnes 3 6 15 4 44 27 73 9 48 -39
CA-41...cueeeececececececcccccccacacee 4 6 14 5 43 28 72 10 48 -38
PA-10..cccececececccccccecccccccccccnes 5 3 16 7 46 23 77 8 53 -44
WI-03...ceeeeeeececececcccccccccccccnes 4 6 16 3 45 26 74 9 49 -40
15 (AZ01) Amish Shah............ 8 12 21 6 9 44 56 20 15 5
15 (CA41) Will Rollins............ 14 9 18 6 11 4?2 58 23 17 6
15 (PA10) Janelle Stelson..... 15 13 18 6 10 39 61 27 16 11

15 (WI03) Rebecca Cooke....21 16 17 4 10 33 67 37 14 23
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16 (AZ01) David

Schweikert .....cccoccviinicnnne. 14 18 14 13 23 18 82 31 37 -5
16 (CA41)Ken Calvert .......... 16 19 13 7 22 23 77 35 29 5
16 (PA10) Scott Perry ............ 21 17 13 8 31 10 90 38 39 -1

16 (WI03) Derrick Van
Orden....ccveeeieiieiieeee, 17 17 10 9 34 13 87 34 43 -9

17 (AZ01) Ruben Gallego....24 13 11 8 27 17 83 37 35 2
17 (CA41) Adam Schiff.......... 14 12 12 4 31 27 73 26 35 -10
17 (PA10) Bob Casey, Jr....... 25 16 10 11 27 12 88 41 37 3
17 (WI03) Tammy Baldwin....38 11 5 10 33 3 97 49 42 7
18 (AZ01) Kari Lake ............... 26 14 2 9 44 5 95 40 53 -13
18 (CA41) Steve Garvey........ 24 13 11 10 15 27 73 37 25 12

18 (PA10) Dave
McCormick ...cccevvveinicinicnenn 14 17 16 8 26 19 81 31 34 -3

18 (WI03) Eric Hovde ............ 19 14 7 7 36 17 83 33 43 -9
(ref:FAVOR)

[908 Cases]
Q.19 (IF PUNCHES 1 - 5 FOR 'PROJECT 2025' IN REF:FAVOR) In your own words, please
describe your impressions of Project 2025.

Total AZ-01 CA-41 PA-10 WI-03
(ref:P20250E)
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Q.20 Thinking about the general election for President in November, if the election were
held today, for whom would you vote - Democrat Kamala Harris, Republican Donald Trump,
Independent candidate Robert Kennedy, Jr., Independent candidate Cornel West, or Green
Party candidate Jill Stein?

Total AZ-01 CA-41 PA-10 WI-03

Democrat Kamala Harris......c.cccooiiiienenee. 45 44 45 45 49
Lean Democrat Kamala Harris .........cccc.c..... 0 0 0 - 1
Republican Donald Trump......cccoecevveennnne. 48 49 46 51 46
Lean Republican Donald Trump ......ccccc.... 1 1 1 0 1
Independent Robert Kennedy, Jr................. 3 3 6 1 1
Lean Independent Robert Kennedy, Jr.......0 - 1 1 -
Independent Cornel West..........cccooeieneenee. 1 0 1 0 1
Lean Independent Cornel West................... ) - -

Green Party candidate Jill Stein ................... 1 1 0 1 1
Lean Green Party candidate Jill Stein........... 0 0 - -
(Don't know/refused) ....cccccoovvivviiiiiiiiin 1 1 1 1 0
Total Democrat Kamala Harris............... 46 44 45 45 49
Total Republican Donald Trump............ 49 50 47 51 47
Total Independent Robert Kennedy, Jr..3 3 7 2 1
Total Independent Cornel West.............. 1 0 1 0 1
Total Green Party candidate Jill Stein ....1 2 0 1 1
(ref:PRZ24VT1)

Q.22 If the election for President were held today and the candidates were Democrat Kamala
Harris and Republican Donald Trump, for whom would you vote?

Total AZ-01 CA-41 PA-10 WI-03

Democrat Kamala Harris.....ccccoovviveiiineennnen. 47 46 46 46 50
Republican Donald Trump......cccocecevieeninnene. 51 51 52 52 48
(Don't know/refused) .....cccoovvivviiiiiiiiin 2 3 2 2 2
(ref:PRZ24FU)
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[303 Cases]
Q.23 (AZ01 Only) Thinking about the general election for U.S. Senate in November, if the

election were held today, for whom would you vote - Democrat Ruben Gallego or Republican
Kari Lake?

Total
Ruben Gallego......cccoeoineiniinciniiccnn, 48
Lean Ruben Gallego ......ccoccceveiniinccnnnnnee 2
Kari Lake ..oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 47
Lean Kari Lake . ...coooeeeeeeiieeeeeeeeeeeeee 1
(Undecided/Refused).....cccovveeoveiiecciieiencn, 3
Total Ruben Gallego ................cccuuuuu..... 50
Total Kari LaKe ....cceeeceeeecenccceccceecceecccncene 47

(ref:SEN24VT1)

[303 Cases]
Q.23 (CA41 Only) Thinking about the general election for U.S. Senate in November, if the
election were held today, for whom would you vote - Democrat Adam Schiff or Republican

Steve Garvey?

Total
Adam Schiff ..o, 44
Lean Adam Schiff.......ccccoovviiiiiiiii, 1
Steve Garvey ... 51
Lean Steve Garvey......ccccceveiiviciiiniiicee. 1
(Undecided/Refused).....c.ccoovvvvviiiiiiiiiinne 2
Total Adam Schiff.........ccccceeeeeeneencccennanees 46
Total Steve Garvey.........ccceecccceeeeeeeeeenees 52

(ref:SEN24VT1)

[303 Cases]

Q.23 (PA10 Only) Thinking about the general election for U.S. Senate in November, if the
election were held today, for whom would you vote - Democrat Bob Casey, Jr. or Republican
David McCormick?

Total
Bob Casey, Jr. oo 48
Lean Bob Casey, Jr....cccoeoveinecniiiciecne 0
David McCormick ......ccooveeeveiiieeiieeieeeeee 47
Lean David McCormick .....cccccovevveeeeceeeeen... 2
(Undecided/Refused).....cccovveeeviieeecieeen 3
Total Bob Casey, Jr. ...cccceerrrnnnnnnecccccccanns 48
Total David McCormicK.....cccceeeeecencccnceeee 48

(ref:SEN24VT1)
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[303 Cases]
Q.23 (WI03 Only) Thinking about the general election for U.S. Senate in November, if the

election were held today, for whom would you vote - Democrat Tammy Baldwin or
Republican Eric Hovde?

Total
Tammy Baldwin ....ccoeoeniiniiniinicicne 51
Lean Tammy Baldwin .....ccccccveiniinicininnne 1
EricHOVAe oo 46
Lean Eric Hovde.....ooccoovieviiiiie, 1
(Undecided/Refused).....c.ccoovvvvviiiviiiiiiinn 1
Total Tammy Baldwin ............................ 52
Total Eric Hovde......cccceeueienneccenneccennecnnns 48

(ref:SEN24VT1)

[303 Cases]
Q.25 (AZ01 Only) Thinking about the general election for U.S. Congress in November, if the
election were held today, for whom would you vote - Democrat Amish Shah or Republican

David Schweikert?

Total
Amish Shah oo 43
Lean Amish Shah co.oooovoiiiieeeee 3
David Schweikert......ccoovviiovoiiieiiieeieeee 47
Lean David Schweikert ......cccccoovvveveieenen.. 1
(Undecided/Refused).....cccovveeeveieeecieeen 5
Total Amish Shah .......caeeeeeenecceecenccencenee 46
Total David Schweikert.......ccccceeeeeneceneeeee 49

(ref:CNG24VT1)

[303 Cases]
Q.27 (AZ01 Only) How certain are you that you would vote for (CNG24VT1 ANSWER), are you

very certain, somewhat certain or not certain at all?

Total
Strong Amish Shah......ccccccniiniiniie, 30
Weak Amish Shah......c.ccoooivviiiviiii, 16
Weak David Schweikert.......c..coovvviiinnennnn. 21
Strong David Schweikert.......c.ccccoveineennnee 28
(Undecided) ..o 5

(ref:CNG24CER)
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[303 Cases]

Q.25 (CA41 Only) Thinking about the general election for U.S. Congress in November, if the
election were held today, for whom would you vote - Democrat Will Rollins or Republican
Ken Calvert?

Total
WL ROIINS e 43
Lean Will ROIINS..ceeveiieeeeeee e 2
Ken CalVert ..o 50
Lean Ken Calvert c....oooooiieeeeieeeeeeeeeeeen 1
(Undecided/Refused).....cccovveeoveiiecciieiencn, 5
Total Will ROIlINS ...ccceeeeencenceecencencenccnncene 44
Total Ken Calvert ......ccccceeeeeeecceecceecccacenee 51

(ref:CNG24VT1)

[303 Cases]
Q.27 (CA41 Only) How certain are you that you would vote for (CNG24VT1 ANSWER), are
you very certain, somewhat certain or not certain at all?

Total
Strong Will Rollins ...c.cevveiniiniiiciicee, 29
Weak Will Rollins ......ooovviiiiiiiiiiciec, 15
Weak Ken Calvert.....cccoovvviiviiiviiiiiiee, 16
Strong Ken Calvert ... 35
(Undecided) ..o 5

(ref:CNG24CER)

[303 Cases]

Q.25 (PA10 Only) Thinking about the general election for U.S. Congress in November, if the
election were held today, for whom would you vote - Democrat Janelle Stelson or Republican
Scott Perry?

Total
Janelle Stelson ... 45
Lean Janelle Stelson ..o, 1
SCOtt Perry ..o 50
Lean Scott Perry. ..., 2
(Undecided/Refused).....cccovveeoveieeeciiein, 2
Total Janelle Stelson........ceeeeeeeccenccencenee 46
Total Scott Perry............ueeeeeeeeeeneeennnennnee 52

(ref:CNG24VT1)
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Q.27 (PA10 Only) How certain are you that you would vote for (CNG24VT1 ANSWER), are you

very certain, somewhat certain or not certain at all?

Total
Strong Janelle Stelson ..o, 33
Weak Janelle Stelson ... 13
Weak Scott Perry ... 15
Strong Scott Perry ..o 37
(Undecided) ..o 2

(ref:CNG24CER)

[303 Cases]

Q.25 (WI03 Only) Thinking about the general election for U.S. Congress in November, if the

election were held today, for whom would you vote - Democrat Rebecca Cooke or

Republican Derrick Van Orden?

Total
Rebecca Cooke...oomiiiooiiiiiieeeiieeeeeee 51
Lean Rebecca Cooke .....oovvoviiiiiiiiieciiieee. 2
Derrick Van Orden ...ccccveveveiieeeieeeeeee 44
Lean Derrick Van Orden.....ccccooevveeveceeenen... 2
(Undecided/Refused)....cc.ccoovvvvviiviiiiiiinn, 1
Total Rebecca Cooke .....cceeeeeeeeecencccncenee 53
Total Derrick Van Orden ........eeeeceeeeennens 46

(ref:CNG24VT1)

[303 Cases]

Q.27 (WI03 Only) How certain are you that you would vote for (CNG24VT1 ANSWER), are you

very certain, somewhat certain or not certain at all?

Total
Strong Rebecca Cooke.....cccovvvviiiiiiniinnnnee 41
Weak Rebecca Cooke....ooooovvvviiiiciiiin, 12
Weak Derrick Van Orden .......coceeevvinnennn. 17
Strong Derrick Van Orden......cccovevncennee. 29
(Undecided) ..o 1
(ref:CNG24CER)
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[617 Cases]
Q.28 Thinking about why you plan to vote for Donald Trump, is your vote more FOR Donald
Trump or AGAINST Kamala Harris?

Total AZ-01 CA-41 PA-10 WI-03

Against Harris, much more........c.ccccoeennen. 16 7 20 20 17
Against Harris, somewhat more .................. 4 5 4 3 4
For Trump, somewhat more .........ccccceoeeee. 11 15 8 10 13
For Trump, much more.......cccocccevvineennnnn. 67 71 67 66 64
(Don't know/refused) .....cccoovvivviiiiiiiiiin 1 2 1 1 1
Against Harris ......eeeeeccccenninennnnnneeccccnnnene 20 12 24 23 22
FOr TrumMpP...ceeeeecceeeenncccceeenneccneeennecccenennees 78 86 75 76 77
Against Harris-For Trump.......ccceeeeeeeeeees -58 -73 -52 -52 -55
(re.: TRUMPVOTE)

Q.29 Now I'm going to read you a list of issues and characteristics. After | read each one,
please tell me whether you trust the Democrats in Congress OR the Republicans in Congress
more with that issue or characteristic.

Dem

Dem Dem Rep Rep Nei- DK/ Total Total

Much Smwt Smwt Much Both ther Ref Dem Rep Rep
29 Telling the truth ................ 34 11 15 28 1 10 1 44 44 O
AZ-01..cccceiiermneecccenneencccesnene 30 11 14 31 2 12 2 40 44 -4
[0 X & [N 30 14 14 29 1 11 1 44 43 1
PA-10...ccccermeeeccenneencccennannnee 35 9 17 29 1 9 - 44 47 -3
WI-03......ccooeeeemnnnnnnnnnncennnnns 40 8 16 25 1 7 2 49 a1 7
30 Accepting the
outcome of the election........ 44 5 14 28 2 5 2 49 41 8
AZ-01...ccccciernnnecccenneeccccensene 42 6 17 24 1 6 3 48 41 7
[0 X & [N 41 6 12 29 2 7 2 47 41 6
PA-10....cccemmeeeccenneencccennnenene 44 5 13 32 2 4 2 49 45 4
WI-03....cccciemmneeeccenneeccccssene 49 4 13 26 2 4 2 53 38 15
31 Preventing political
violence. ..o 37 10 12 34 1 4 1 47 46 1
AZ-01...ccccciermnnecccenneeecccennene 34 13 13 34 2 3 2 47 46 O
[ 0. X & [N 35 12 12 35 O 5 1 47 47 O
PA-10...ccccermeeccenneenccccnnannene 40 7 13 35 1 4 0O 47 48 -1
WI-03....ccceieemmeeeccenneenccessene 40 9 12 32 1 4 2 49 44 5
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Dem
Dem Dem Rep Rep Nei- DK/ Total Total
Much Smwt Smwt Much Both ther Ref Dem Rep Rep
32 Committing to the

peaceful transfer of power...43 6 12 29 3 4 2 50 42 8

AZ-01.....uuuuuuunnnnneeecccssnnnes 43 7 15 28 1 2 3 50 43 7

L F T N 40 7 12 30 4 6 1 48 42 6
PA-10.....ccceeeeiirccnnnnnnenecccces 43 4 12 32 4 4 1 47 45 3

WI-03....cceeiinnnnnnneeecccsssnnnnes 47 7 1 27 2 3 3 54 38 16
33 Ensuring every legal

vote is counted ......ccceeveenee 38 8 40 2 3 1 45 48 -3
7. V211 i [ 35 7 10 40 2 5 1T 42 49 -7
F T RN 34 10 8 41 2 4 1 45 48 -4
[ R I 39 5 8 41 3 2 1 44 50 -5
WI-03....ccciiiiccccrccsscsssnnnnnnes 45 4 8 38 1 2 2 49 46 3

34 Protecting institutions

of our democracy like

checks and balances and

an independent judiciary .....39 6 13 36 1 3 2 45 49 -4
7. V211 i [ 36 9 14 36 1 3 1 45 50 -5
L F T RS 35 9 13 38 1 3 2 44 50 -6
PA-10.....ccceeeeiincnnnnnnnnnnecccns 40 3 11 39 1 4 1 44 50 -6
WI-03.....cciiiiccccincsscscsnnnnnnns 45 3 15 32 1 2 2 48 47 1

(re: TRUSTBATT)

Q.35 As you may know, many members of Congress and other elected officials have signed a
commitment to uphold democracy called the democracyFIRST Promise. This commitment
means they will: work to protect the right to vote for eligible citizens and ensure every legal
vote is counted in every election denounce threats or attempts to incite violence against
political opponents and election workers stop the spread of falsehoods and misinformation
about the electoral process and accept and vote to certify the final election results according
to the law after all ballots are counted and recounts are completed. Do you support or
oppose the commitment to uphold democracy called the democracyFIRST Promise?

Total AZ-01 CA-41 PA-10 WI-03

Support strongly....ccoeceveercieneincceee 62 59 62 66 62
Support somewhat.......c.cccovviriinicnnenen. 22 22 22 19 24
Oppose somewhat......ccocceveineenicnneneeene 4 2 5 5 2
Oppose Strongly......cccceveeneinccnieneeneenn 4 6 3 5 4
(Don't know/refused) .....cccoovvivviiiiiiiiin 8 10 9 5 8
Total Support ........cccccnnnnneneeneneenneennes 84 82 83 85 85
Total OPPOSEe .....cuueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenenees 8 8 8 10 6
Support - OppoOSe....ceeeecceeeennecceceenneccseeens 76 74 75 76 79

(ref:DFPROMISE)
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Q.36 Now I'm going to read you some pairs of statements. After each one, please tell me

which statement comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right.

1st

1st

2nd 2nd
Stmt Stmt Stmt Stmt DK/

1st

Total Total
2nd

1st

Much Smwt Smwt Much Ref Stmt Stmt 2nd

36 | would never vote for a candidate
for Congress who supported or voted
to overturn the 2020 election results.
(OR)

| could vote for a candidate for
Congress who supported overturning
the 2020 election results if | agreed

with them on most other issues................ 46
Y V.25 o & IR 44
[ of . N & [ 47
o - [ NN 49
WI-03...eeeeeeeecencencceecescosesessescssesessascsnes 44

37 | would never vote for a candidate
for Congress who refused to sign the
democracyFIRST Promise to uphold
democracy.

(OR)

| could vote for a candidate for
Congress who refused to sign the
democracyFIRST Promise to uphold
democracy if | agreed with them on

MOSt Other ISSUES. ...coveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee. 34
Y V.25 o b IS 32
[ of . N & [ 34
PA-T10...cueeeeerenceeceeeceecescceesescoscsnscesconens 38
WI-03...eeeeeeeecencencceecescosesessescssesessascsnes 32

(ref: CANDIDATEPAIRS)

14
15
11
15
16

18
16
17
20
19

29
28
31
28
31

21
24
21
19
21

14
16
14
11
13

o~ O~ U1 U1 1

9
8
11

8
8

55
54
57
56
55

48
47
45
53
48

39
41
38
39
40

43
44
45
39
44

16
14
19
17
15

-
WpOWO

Q.38 From what you know, did your Congressman vote to certify the 2020 election results?

(Don't know/refused).......ccoovevviiiiiiiiiiin,

(ref:OVERTURN)

Total
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Q.39 Now let me read you some statements about the candidates for Congress.

[606 Cases]

(SPLIT A) (DEM POSITIVE) NAMED CONGRESSIONAL DEMOCRAT, the Democrat, is running
for Congress because core tenets of our democracy are under threat. He/she is running to
strengthen institutions of our democracy, like checks and balances and the independence of
our judiciary system and law enforcement agencies like the FBI. LAST NAME DEMOCRAT has
signed the democracyFIRST Promise to uphold democracy that promises protects the right to
vote for eligible citizens and ensures every legal vote is counted, stop misinformation,
denounce political violence, and accept the election results.

[606 Cases]

(SPLIT B) (DEM CONTRAST) NAMED CONGRESSIONAL DEMOCRAT, the Democrat, is
running for Congress because core tenets of our democracy are under threat. He/she has
signed the democracyFIRST Promise to uphold democracy that promises protects the right to
vote for eligible citizens and ensures every legal vote is counted, stop misinformation,
denounce political violence, and accept the election results. But NAMED CONGRESSIONAL
REPUBLICAN refuses to sign the democracyFIRST Promise. He (IN PA, CA, AZ) voted to
overturn the election results / (IN WI) supported efforts to overturn the election results and
has already said he won't certify the 2024 election results unless Trump is declared the
winner.

(REP) NAMED CONGRESSIONAL REPUBLICAN, the Republican, is running for Congress
because we need to restore election integrity to our election system. He has worked to bring
election irregularities to light, including fraud in our voting systems and counting processes,
ensure illegal immigrants don't illegally vote in our elections, and fought to require everyone
who votes to show ID to ensure they are allowed to legally cast a ballot. In Congress, LAST
NAME CONGRESSIONAL REPUBLICAN will work to pass a nationwide voter ID law, require
paper ballots in all elections to show a paper trail, and strengthen election integrity and

transparency.
(ref:BIOS24)
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Q.40 (AZ01 Only) Thinking again about the general election for U.S. Congress in November,
if the election were held today, for whom would you vote - Democrat Amish Shah or

Republican David Schweikert?

Amish Shah ..ooooiieeeiieee,
Lean Amish Shah ....oooovvvveviii.
David Schweikert......cccccovvvvecieinn.

Lean David Schweikert .................
(Undecided/Refused)....................

Total Amish Shah......................

Total David Schweikert

A-CONTRAST

Amish Shah ..ooooiveeeiiee,
Lean Amish Shah ....oooovvvveeiiin.
David Schweikert......cccccovvvvecieinnn.

Lean David Schweikert .................
(Undecided/Refused)....................

Total Amish Shah..............c.......

Total David Schweikert

B-POSITIVE

Amish Shah ..ooooiieeeiie
Lean Amish Shah .c...oooovvvvevii,
David Schweikert......cccccovvvvecieinnn.

Lean David Schweikert .................
(Undecided/Refused)....................

Total Amish Shah..............c.......

Total David Schweikert
(ref:CNG24VT2)

© Upswing Research & Strategy, All Rights Reserved.

August 2024



democracyFIRST Congressional BG: Toplines, August 19-27, 2024 Page 15

(303 Cases)

Q.40 (CA41 Only) Thinking again about the general election for U.S. Congress in November,
if the election were held today, for whom would you vote - Democrat Will Rollins or
Republican Ken Calvert?

Total
WL ROIINS e 46
Lean Will ROIINS.cceeveiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee -
Ken CalVert. ..o 52
Lean Ken Calvert .....oooooeieeeeieeeeeeeeeeee 0
(Undecided/Refused)....cc.coovviviiiiiiiiiiinns 2
Total Will ROIIINS «ccceeeeeeccenccenccceecceecccaecce 46
Total Ken Calvert ......ccccceeeeeeecceeccencccncenee 53
A-CONTRAST Total
WL ROIINS e 43
Lean Will ROIINS..ceuveiieeeeeee e -
Ken CalVert. ..o 55
Lean Ken Calvert .....ooovoeieeeiieeeeeeeeeeeeen 0
(Undecided/Refused).....c.ccoovvviiiiviiiiiiinne 1
Total Will ROIIINS «..ceeeeeeccenccenccceecceecccacece 43
Total Ken Calvert ......ccccceeeeeeecceecceecccacenee 56
B-POSITIVE Total
WL ROIINS e 49
Lean Will ROIINS.c.evveiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee -
Ken CalVert ..o 49
Lean Ken Calvert .....ooovoeieeeiieeeeeeeeeeeeen 0
(Undecided/Refused).....c.ccoovvviiiviiiiiiinns 2
Total Will ROIIINS «.cceeeeeeecenccencceecceecccncecee 49
Total Ken Calvert ......cccceeeeeeeceecceecccncenee 50

(ref:CNG24VT2)
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(303 Cases)

Q.40 (PA10 Only) Thinking again about the general election for U.S. Congress in November,
if the election were held today, for whom would you vote - Democrat Janelle Stelson or
Republican Scott Perry?

Total
Janelle Stelson ... 46
Lean Janelle Stelson ......ccocvveevviiiiiiiiie, 1
SCOtt Perry ..o 52
Lean Scott Perry. ..o, 0
(Undecided/Refused).....cccovveeoviieeeciieein, 1
Total Janelle Stelson........cceeeeeeeecenccencenee 47
Total Scott Perry............uueeeeeeeeeeneeennnnnnnee 52
A-CONTRAST Total
Janelle Stelson ... 46
Lean Janelle Stelson ......ccocveeviviiiiiiiee, 1
SCOtt Perry ..o 52
Lean Scott Perry.....ccoiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiic, 0
(Undecided/Refused).....cccovveeeveieeeciieecn 1
Total Janelle Stelson........ceeeceeeecenccencenee 47
Total Scott Perry............ueeeeeeeeeeneeeennnnnnee 52
B-POSITIVE Total
Janelle Stelson ... 47
Lean Janelle Stelson ......ccocoveevviiiiiniiinee, 1
SCOtt Perry ..o 52
Lean Scott Perry.....ccoiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiic, -
(Undecided/Refused).....cccovveeoveieeeciieecn, 1
Total Janelle Stelson........cceeeeeeeccenccencenee 47
Total Scott Perry............uueeeeeeeeeeneeeennennnee 52

(ref:CNG24VT2)
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Q.40 (WI03 Only) Thinking again about the general election for U.S. Congress in November,
if the election were held today, for whom would you vote - Democrat Rebecca Cooke or

Republican Derrick Van Orden?

Rebecca Cooke...cooouvvveecieeeecn,
Lean Rebecca Cooke.......ccc..........
Derrick Van Orden .....cccocveeeeeen...
Lean Derrick Van Orden................
(Undecided/Refused)......ccuve.n....

Total Rebecca Cooke.................

Total Derrick Van Orden

A-CONTRAST

Rebecca Cooke...cooouvvveeeieieecn,
Lean Rebecca Cooke.......ccc........
Derrick Van Orden .....cccovveeeueen..
Lean Derrick Van Orden................
(Undecided/Refused)......ccuuven....

Total Rebecca Cooke.................

Total Derrick Van Orden

B-POSITIVE

Rebecca Cooke...covouvvveeeiieeec,
Lean Rebecca Cooke.......ccc..........
Derrick Van Orden .....cccovveeenen...
Lean Derrick Van Orden................
(Undecided/Refused)......ccuuve.n.....

Total Rebecca Cooke.................

Total Derrick Van Orden
(ref:CNG24VT2)
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Q.42 Now, let me read you a series of statements that could be used to describe NAMED
CONGRESSIONAL REPUBLICAN. For each statement, please tell me whether this description
makes you much less likely to vote for NAMED CONGRESSIONAL REPUBLICAN, somewhat
less likely, does it make no difference either way, or does it make you more likely to vote for
NAMED CONGRESSIONAL REPUBLICAN.

Much Smwt No

Less Less No More DK/ Total Diff/

Likly Likly Diff Likly Ref Less More
42 (DEMOCRACYFIRST) NAMED
CONGRESSIONAL REPUBLICAN refuses to
sign the democracyFIRST Promise, which is
a commitment to uphold democracy that
promises protects the right to vote for
eligible citizens and ensures every legal
vote is counted, stop misinformation,
denounce political violence, and accept the
election results. He refuses to sign it
because he has already indicated he won't
vote to certify the 2024 election results
unless Trump WiNS. ..o..cevcircincineeneeneeeeas 43 10 33 12
AZ-0T.ccuuerennirennncnneceseeccsseccssecscssenssssesssenns 43 11 34 11
CA-4....ceaenrreeninnnnccseecccsnecscsseccsssescssseesssennns 42 10 32 13

53 45
54 45
52 46
51 49
56 42

v
»
=3
e
SN
—_—
O
w
o~
—
w
NON —- —

WI-03..cueiiiiennncnetnenncceseeeneecsseaessecsasessaccssssnes 46 11 30 12

43 (AZ) (CERTIFY) Just hours after the

January 6 insurrection at the Capitol and

despite evidence that the election was free

from fraud, Schweikert voted against

certifying the 2020 election results. He later

doubled down on these claims, saying he

quote "spent three days with a bunch of

constitutional attorneys" end quote but

could never produce any evidence. The

Arizona Republic called Schweikert quote

"an election denier who has enabled, or

participated in, the style of politics he claims

10 dESPISE." it 41 7 34 17 1 48 51
AZ-01.cceeinniirnnnncsnecsnecssecssecsssncssscssssssssssncss 41 7 34 17 1 48 51
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No

Less Less No More DK/ Total Diff/
Likly Likly Diff Likly Ref Less More

44 (AZ) (EXTREMIST) Schweikert bankrolls a

PAC run by an extremist talk show host that

has called for abolishing the FBI and

advocated for election falsehoods..................... 42 10 34 13
. V. i 42 10 34 13

45 (AZ) (CORRUPTION) In 2020, Schweikert

admitted to 11 violations of House ethics

rules, including loans and campaign

contributions he tried to hide; illegal misuse

of campaign funds for personal purposes;

improper spending by his office; and an

environment where office staffers were

illegally pressured to do political work.............. 45 17 33 4
AZ-01.cceeinniirnnneecsnecsnecssecssecsssncssscsssossssssncss 45 17 33 4

46 (AZ) (COMMISSION) Schweikert voted

against an independent commission to hold

those responsible for the January 6th

insurrection accountable, and instead

defended those at the riot, claiming they

were good people and falsely claiming that

the FBI conspired in the day's coup....c.ccccoueuee. 43 32 18
AZ-01 .cceeinniirennnncsnecsnecssecssecsssncssscssssssssssnces 43 5 32 18

(O}

47 (CA) (CERTIFY) Hours after the January 6

insurrection at the US Capitol, Calvert voted

against certifying Pennsylvania's 2020

election results despite evidence that the

election was free from fraud. The next day

continued to say he quote "remain(ed)

especially troubled" end quote about the

election. He also pushed a lawsuit that

would require the Supreme Court to

overturn the election results. ........cccocoieiennn. 42 8 25 22
CA-4....cuueeeinneccneccseccseccssecssecssessssssssssssssssee 42 8 25 22
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Much Smwt No
Less Less No More DK/ Total Diff/
Likly Likly Diff Likly Ref Less More

48 (CA) (COMMISSION) Calvert voted

against an independent commission to hold

those responsible for the January 6th

insurrection accountable, and even said he

hoped the charges against insurrectionists

would be dropped. ..o 40 11 26 22 1 51 49

CA-4....cuureeirneconeccrecsseccssecssecssessssssssscssasssce 40 11 26 22 1 51 49

49 (PA) (CONSPIRACY) Perry was deeply

involved in planning the January 6

insurrection, endorsing plans to send a mob

to the Capitol and connecting Trump

officials with conspiracy theorists who

wanted to use military force to stop

protests. He tried to replace independent

prosecutors at the Justice Department with

pro-Trump loyalists, and his conspiracies -

like that Italian satellites stole the 2020

election - were so extreme even the Trump

White House officials he sent them to called

them quote "pure insanity." ... 42 7 35 15 1 49 50
PA-10...cciiiiiiiiinneeeeeeeeceecnessscssssssssssssssssssssssscss 42 7 35 15 1 49 50

50 (PA) (OVERTURN) Perry supported

various attempts to overturn the 2020

election, including voting against certifying

the election results, voting against the

January 6 independent commission, and

supporting a lawsuit attempting to overturn

the results. He even opposed awarding

medals to the police who defended the

Capitol on Jan. 6. 40 8 32 20 0 48 52
PA-10...cciiiiiieiinneeeeeeeeeceencessessssssssssssssssssssssssss 40 8 32 20 O 48 52
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No

No More DK/ Total Diff/

Likly Likly Diff Likly Ref Less More

51 (PA) (PARDON) Perry acknowledge his
crimes around trying to overturn the 2020
election results and the January 6th

insurrection by seeking a pardon almost
immediately after the insurrection. He even
hoped to avoid accountability altogether,
ignoring a subpoena to answer questions

about his role. ..., 41

52 (PA) (INTELLIGENCE CMTE) Perry's role

in trying to overturn the election and

January 6th was so extreme that even his
Republican colleagues have turned against

him. Many House Republicans, including

some on the House Intelligence Committee,
voiced opposition to him joining the

Intelligence Committee, believing he was
ineligible given he was under federal
INvestigation. ... 42
PA-T0..ccciieeieneccreccseccseccssecssecsssessescssscssscssesssne 42

53 (WI) (JAN 6) Van Orden used campaign

cash to attend Jan. 6, 2021, and then joined

the crowd that marched toward the Capitol,
defending his attendance as being quote

"there to stand with them." ..., 44

54 (WI) (DISINFO) Van Orden spread
election misinformation following the 2020
election, including falsely claiming quote
"there is plenty of anecdotal evidence

pointing to voter fraud in key states. ................. 44
WI-03....cciiiiennnnnnnnenccccsscneessssssnscsssssssssssssssnnes 44

55 (WI) (INSURRECTIONIST) Van Orden is a
strong backer of extremist election deniers,
including one who dismissed the deadly

January 6 insurrection as a quote "civil

Fghts Protest.” ... 44
WI-03...ciiiiiinnnnnnnnereeccssssnnnsssssenecssssssnsssssssans 44
(ref:REP24DBTS)
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Q.56 Now that you have more information, in your own words, please describe your
impressions of NAMED CONGRESSIONAL REPUBLICAN.
Total AZ-01 CA-41 PA-10 WI-03
(ref: GOPOE2)
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(303 Cases)

Q.57 (AZ01 Only) Thinking again about the general election for U.S. Congress in November,
if the election were held today, for whom would you vote - Democrat Amish Shah or
Republican David Schweikert?

Total
Amish Shah oo 49
Lean Amish Shah c...oooovoiiiieeeeeee 0
David Schweikert......ccoovvivoviiiieiieeieeee 46
Lean David Schweikert ......cccccoovvveveveenen.. 3
(Don't know/refused) .....ccccoovvvvviiiiiiiiin 5
Total Amish Shah .......eeceeeceeeccneccenccencenee 49
Total David Schweikert.......ccccceeceeneceneecee 49

(ref:CNG24VT3)

(303 Cases)

Q.57 (CA41 Only) Thinking again about the general election for U.S. Congress in November,
if the election were held today, for whom would you vote - Democrat Will Rollins or
Republican Ken Calvert?

Total
WL ROIINS oo 46
Lean Will ROIINS.c.ceuveiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeee 0
Ken CalVert ..o 52
Lean Ken Calvert ......ooooeieveieieeeeeeeeeeee 1
(Don't know/refused) ....ccccoovvivviiiiiiiiiin 2
Total Will ROIIINS «c.ceeeeeeecenccenccceecceecccncecee 46
Total Ken Calvert ......cccceeeeeeecceeccencccncenee 53

(ref:CNG24VT3)

(303 Cases)

Q.57 (PA10 Only) Thinking again about the general election for U.S. Congress in November,
if the election were held today, for whom would you vote - Democrat Janelle Stelson or
Republican Scott Perry?

Total

Janelle Stelson ... 47
Lean Janelle Stelson ..., -
SCOtt Perry ..o 49
Lean Scott Perry ..., 0
(Don't know/refused) .....ccccoovvivviiiiiiiiin 4
Total Janelle Stelson.........ccccceeeeecenneenen. 47
Total Scott Perry............uueeeeeeeeeeeeeennennnee 50
(ref:CNG24VT3)
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(303 Cases)

Q.57 (WI03 Only) Thinking again about the general election for U.S. Congress in November,
if the election were held today, for whom would you vote - Democrat Rebecca Cooke or
Republican Derrick Van Orden?

Total
Rebecca Cooke...ooomiiiioiiiaiiiieeeieeeeeeee 54
Lean Rebecca Cooke .....oovvoviiiiiiiiieciiieee. 1
Derrick Van Orden ....ccceveveveiieeeiieeeeeeee. 43
Lean Derrick Van Orden.....ccccooevveeveceeeeen... 2
(Don't know/refused) .....ccccoovvvvviiiiiiiiin 3
Total Rebecca Cooke .....cceeeeceeecencccncenee 55
Total Derrick Van Orden .....cccceeeceecceneeeee 45

(ref:CNG24VT3)

Q.59 Now that you have more information, | am going to once again read you a list of public
figures. After | read each one, please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable
impression. If you have not heard of that person, or are unfamiliar with them, please tell me
so.
Fav

Very Smwt Neut Smwt Very Never Total Total Total

Fav Fav ral UnfavUnfavHeard ID Fav UnfavUnfav
59 (AZ01) Amish Shah........... 24 21 14 10 20 11 89 45 30 15

59 (CA41) Will Rollins'........... 26 22 12 12 19 9 91 49 30 18
59 (PA10) Janelle Stelson..... 31 18 11 13 21 6 94 49 34 15
59 (WI03) Rebecca Cooke....37 17 9 12 18 7 93 54 30 23

60 (AZ01) David

Schweikert ......ccocovviinicnnne. 26 17 7 8 40 2 98 43 48 -5
60 (CA41) Ken Calvert .......... 25 26 3 6 39 1 99 50 45 5
60 (PA10) Scott Perry ............ 30 16 4 4 45 1 99 46 49 -3

60 (WI03) Derrick Van
OrdeN..ccoceeeeeeeieeeeieeeea, 28 17 2 6 45 1 99 45 51 .7
(ref:REFAVOR)
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Q.61 Finally, | would like to ask you a few questions for statistical purposes. What is the last

year of schooling that you have completed?

Total

1-11th grade e 1

High School graduate.........cccoccevvincinnene. 19
Non-college post H.S. ..o 2

Some college ..o 34
College graduate .......cccoecevvenvinicninicen. 27
Post-graduate school.......c.cccoecenvinicinnnne. 17
(Don't know/refused) .....ccccoovvvvviiiiiiiiin 0

(ref:EDUC)

AZ-01

0
10
1
33
34
21
0

CA-41

0
18

3
38
27
13

0

PA-10 WI-03
1 1
23 25
2 3
29 35
26 22
19 13
1 0

Q.62 Thinking about the election in November, how do you plan on casting your ballot?

Total
In person on Election Day .......ccocecevveeninene. 50
Early in person ..., 9
Mailing in your ballot ........ccveiniiniinnnn. 30
Dropping your ballot off at a ballot box......9
(Don't know/refused) .....ccccooevivviiiiiiiiin 1
Total Not in person ............eeeeeeeeeeenenennee 40

(ref:VOTETYPE)

AZ-01

27

CA-41

32
10
40
17
1

51

PA-10 WI-03
69 74
6 12
18 13
5 1
2 0
24 25

Q.63 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Democrat, Republican, or what?

Total
Strong Democrat.......cccceviiiiiiiiniiiees 27
Weak Democrat.......ccoceeeiiineneieieecee, 7
Independent-lean Democrat ........cccccueuee. 10
Independent ... 9
Independent-lean Republican..................... 10
Weak Republican ..o 10
Strong Republican.......ccccviiniinicninee. 28
(Don't know/Refused) ....c.coovvivviiiiiiiiiin 0

(ref:PTYID1)
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24
6
11
14
9
9
28

CA-41

25
9
9
10
11
11
26
0
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29 28
5 8
10 12
4 8
7 12
13 6
32 25
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Q.66 Thinking in political terms, would you say that you are Conservative, Moderate, or

Liberal?
Total

Liberal coeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 22
MOAEIELE et 40
CoNSErVAtIVE oo 36
(Don't know/refused) .....ccccooevivviiiiiiiiin 1
Progressive/Liberal.................ccuuueuuueeee. 62
Moderate/Conservative.....c.ccceeeeceeecencne 38
(ref:IDEO1)

AZ-01
18
44
37

1

62
38

CA-41 PA-10 WI-03
21 25 24
41 39 37
37 35 36

1 1 3

62 64 61
38 36 39

Q.67 Thinking about the election for President in 2020, did you vote for Democrat Joe Biden

or Republican Donald Trump?

Total
Democrat Joe Biden ......ccccoevvvviiciiinicnn. 46
Republican Donald Trump......cccoecevveeninene. 48
(Other candidate) .....covvvvvveiviiiiiiiiiiiece 2
(Did NOTVOLE) v 3
(Don't know/refused) .....cccoovvivviiiiiiiiin 1
(ref:VOTE2020)

AZ-01
46
49

2

CA-41 PA-10 WI-03
43 46 48
47 49 47

3 2 1
5 3 3
1 1 1

Q.68 Thinking again about the election for President in 2020, do you think Joe Biden

legitimately won the 2020 election?

Total
Yes StroNgGlY ..cveerieenieieeececcee 51
Yes somewhat....coooveeeeieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 8
NO sOMEWhat...ooiiieeeeeee e 9
NO Strongly ..c.ooveireicicicceeee 28
(Don't know/refused) .....cccoovvivviiiiiiiiin 4
(ref:VOTE2020A)
Q.69 What is your race?
Total
MR e 82
African American or Black......cccocvveveveeeneni.. 2
Hispanic or Latino.......cccccceviiiiiininiiien 11
Asian or Pacific Islander........cccoovvvevevcenen. 1
American Indian or Native American........... 2
MIXEA FACE ..o 2
(Don't know/Refused) ....c..coovvivviiiiiiiiine -
(ref:RACE)
Q.4 Respondent Gender
Total
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AZ-01
53
9
10
27
2

AZ-01

=N L -

AZ-01

CA-41 PA-10 WI-03
48 50 54
7 9 7
12 5 9
29 33 24
4 4 6
CA-41 PA-10 WI-03
62 84 96
4 3 1
27 9 1
3 1 -
3 1 1
2 2 1
CA-41 PA-10 WI-03
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MA@t 48 48 48 47 48
Female .o 52 52 52 53 52
Neither/Non-binary ......c.ccccoceeeveriennennnene. . - - - 0
(ref:GENDER)
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